
Firefox 

I of I 

AD._V_ERTISEMENT...EO.R.BIDS 

GULF C--"'AST ME DI~ ~ Sealed proposals will be received _ ~.., by the Purchasing Department 
for the Baldwin County Commis-

E 
'\ \.,..' sion, Baldwin County, Alabama, -

Po B 6 S ec , \ \- . in the offices located at 257 Hand 
OX I 77 • umter, SC 2915or:)~ Avenue, Bay Minette, Alabama 

GulfCoastMedia.com {" 
1 

36507,until1;3(lon_Juty..24.,.2024 
t. 7~1 ~ and then publicly opened for 

f 'I _ ' .J L furnishing all labor and materi-
The Courier, The Islander als and performing all work 

Th O 
. 1 k & h B Id · • "'sof\ required by Baldwin County and 

e LuOO er Te a wrnTnnes . 10Be,, f describedasfollows: 

Office: 251-943-215.1 • Legals: 251-31.5-6.Sfil,n\\n<l i'· ~ccvv - BALJ)_W_IN_CO.UNIT 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION ::g~Jf:~: 
STATE OF ALABAMA• BALDWIN COUNTY Group#_3/BCll=2024.,3 

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said 
County, in said State, personally appeared April M. Peny 
who, by me duly sworn, deposes and says that: she is the 
Legal Representative of the following newspaper listed 
below, a newspaper of GENERAL CIRCULATION, PUBLISHED 
and PRINTED in Baldwin County, Alabama, and that there was 
published in The Courier, The Islander, The Onlooker, 
& or The Baldwin Times in the issue/s of: 

06/28/2024, 07/05/2024, 07/12/2024 

a legal notice, a copy of which is hereto attached. The sum 
charged by the Newspaper for said publication does not 
exceed the lowest classified rate paid by commercial 
customers for an advertisement of simi1ar size and frequency 
in the same newspaper(s) in which the public notice 
appeared. 

There are no agreements between the Newspaper and the 
officer or attorney charged with the duty of placing the 
attached legal advertising notices whereby any advantage, 
gain or pr fit accrued to said officer r attorney. 

X ~-J~ \L,2_,rv--1,£,~ 
Amber Kimbler, Notary Public 
Baldwin County, Alabama 
My commission expires April 11 , 2026 

My==~=:,~,. 
April 11, 2026 

Sworn and subscribed to on 07/12/2024. 

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION - LEGA 
Acct#: 984131 
Ad#: 352856 
Resurfacing Group 3 
Amount of Ad: $1097.78 
Legal File# Resurf. Group 3 

1 HW24020 Driskell Rd 
Conway Rd to County Rd 65 

HW24016 ' Conway Rd 
County Rd 68 to Driskell Rd 

HW24017 Conway R~ 
Driskell Rd to EOM 1 

HW24022 Explorer rl'r 
County Rd 65 to Malla~d Dr 

HW24026 Publisher Ln 
Outlook Dr to Explorer Dr 

HW24023 Mallard Dr 
Outlook Dr to Explorer Dr 

HW24025 Outlook Dr 
Mallard Dr to Mallard Dr 

HW24013 Access Ave 
County Rd 65 to Outlook Dr 

HW24015 Canvasback Dr 
Outlook Dr to Mallard Dr 

HW24021 E County Rd 68 
State Hwy 59 to County Rd 68 

I 

HW24018 County Rd 68 
E County Rd 68 to Buc-ee's Blvd 

HW24014 Black Devine Rd 
State Hwy 59 to Cabinet Shop 
Rd 

HW24019 County Rd 71 N 
County Rd 64 to County Rd 68 

HW24024 Oakdale Dr 
BBE lo County Rd 64 

AdditiyeJllo 1 

HW 23030 W Broadway Ave 
State Hwy 59 to SW 1st ST 

HW23029 E Broadway Ave 
SW 1st ST to County Rd 73 

HW23027 NW 1st ST 
E Broad,vay Ave to W Shriver· 
A~e 

HW23028 SW 1st ST 
State Hwy 59 to Broadway Ave 

HW23033 County Rd 71 S 
State Hwy 59 to County Rd 28 

The estimated total tonnage of 
bituminous plant mix for Group 
3 is approximately 12,892 tons 
base bid and approximately 
4,445 tons for additive no 1 for a 
total of 17,337 tons. Details 
concerning these roads and a 
map of their locations are 
included within the Contract 
Documents. The construction 
start date will be on or about 
September 1, 2024. lf the 
Contractor wishes to begin work 
early, approval from Baldwin 
County must be obtained first. 

1'H1RTY..(30)_W.ORKINGJ>A.YS 
are allowed for the construction 
of Group 3/ BCR-2024-3 Base 
Bid and EIETEEN_(l5) WORK-. 

JNG_D.A YS are allowed for the 
construction of Additive No 1, for 
a Total of E.ORIY:IIT.Y.E_(!IS.) 
:W.OR.KlNGJ>.AYS if awarded. 

A Working Day is defined as any 
calendar day from midnight to 
midnight, exclusive of Sundays 
and.Legal Holidays, on which the 
Contractor could proceed with 
construction operations. Bad 
weather days may be considered 
non-,~orking days at Baldwin 
County's discretion. 

All bids must be on blank forms 
provided in the Specifications 
and submitted in its entirety. A 
cashier's check drawn on an 
Alabama bank or a Bidder's 
Bond, payable to Baldwin Coun
ty, Alabama, for an amount not 
less than five percent (5 % ) of the 
alJIOUnt bid, but in no event more 
than ten thousand dollars 
($10,000), .shall be filed with the 
proposal. The bidder's bond shall 
be prepared on the form speci
fied and signed by a bonding 
company authorized to do busi
ness in the State of Alabama. 

A performance bond In the form 
and terms approved by the 
County in an amount not less 
than the contract price will be 
required at the signing of the 
contract. A labor and materials 
bond ·in the form and terms 
approved by the County in an 
amount not less than fifty 
percent (50%) of the contract 
price insuring payment. for all 
labor and materials shall also be 
required at the signing of the 
contract. In addition, the Con
tractor must furnish to the 
County, at the time of the signing 
of the contract a certificate of 
insurance coverage as provided 
in the specific~tions. The_ right is, 
reserved to reJect any and/gr all 
bids and to waive informalities or, 
irregularities and,l(p,.{\lrnjsh any' 
item of material or work, and to 
change the amount of said 
contract. · 

Liquidated damages for non
completion of the work within 
the time limit agreed upon will 
be assessed in accordance with 
the terms of the contract. 

Specifications are on file and can 
be picked up from the office of 
the Baldwin County Highway 

1 Department, 22070 State High
way 59, Central Annex II, 3rd 
Floor. Please contact Stacy Ap
p I e t o n a t s.a...p_p.l.eJ:.o.n. 
@bald\WlCO.untyal.go.Y with any 
questions. Alternatively, Plans 
and Specifications can be down• 
loaded at https:/lop.en.baldw.inco 
unt)'al.go.vlBidsYendor/J/.endo.i: 
Registi:ation.aspx No specifica
tions will be issued to contractors 
later than twenty-four (24) hours 
prior to the time indicated above 
for receiving bids. 

about:blank 

6/24/2024, I 0: 17 AM 



A Pre-Bid Conference will be 
held on July .l7, 2024, atl:30_.eM, 
in the Baldwin County Purchas
ing Conference Room located 111 
257 Hand Avenue, Bay Minette, 
Alabama 36507. It would be in 
the best interest of the bidders to 
have a representative present at 
the pre-bid conference. 

No bids will be considered unless 
the bidder, whether resident or 
non-resident of Alabama, is 
properly qualified to submit a 
proposal for this construction in 
accordance with all applicable 
laws of the State of Alabama. 
This shall include evidence of 
holding a current license from 
the State Licensing Board for 
General Contractors, Montgom
ery, Alabama, as required by 
Chapter 8 of Title 34 of the Code 
oLAlabama (1975). ln addition, 
non-residents of the State, if a 
corporation or any other entity, 
shall show evidence of having j 
qualified with the Secretary of 
State to do business in the State 
of Alabama, if required by law. 

No bid shall be withdrawn for a 
period of thirty (30) days 
subsequent to the opening of bids 
without the consent of the 
County Commission of Baldwin 
County, Alabama. 

This project is 100% county 
funded . 

Duis Bacon wage rates do not 
apply . . 

COUNTY COMMISSION OF 
BALDWIN COUNTY, 
ALABAMA 

BlLLlE JO UNDERWOOD 
Chairman, 
Baldwin County Commission 
June 28; July 5-12, 2024 


